TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION TO THE 6000 SERIES ....................................3–2
60X0 COMMON FEATURES ..................................................3–3
60X0 I/O COMPARISON CHART ............................................3–3
60X0 SERIES PHOTOS .........................................................3–4
DESCRIPTION OF THE 60X0 SERIES .......................................3–6
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS ...............................................3–8
ORDERING INFORMATION ..................................................3–9

0–10V ranges.
KEYBOARD
AT–type keyboard port.
BATTERY
3.6V lithium battery for real time clock
and SRAM.
SPEAKER
Drive 8–50 ohm speakers.
EXTERNAL INTERRUPT
1 opto–isolated, 4.5–6V input; 300 VDC
of isolation from card; shares common
ground with external reset.
EXTERNAL RESET
Same characteristics as internal reset
POWER SPECIFICATIONS
5V ±5%:
6010: 470/175 mA
6020: 490/180 mA
6030: 440/175 mA
6040: 590/250 mA
6050: 435/170 mA
PACKAGING
Stand–alone, Octagon card cage, ISA
backplane.
SIZE
4.5 in. x 4.9 in. x 0.75 in.
ENVIRONMENT
–40° to 85° C operating*
–55° to 90° C nonoperating
RH 5% to 95%, noncondensing
*Maximum case temperature; forced
air may be required above 60° C.
FOR APPLICATION NOTES, CALL OUR BBS AT 303–427–5368
6
0
x
0
 S
e
rie
s
3–6
SECTION 4
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SEE OUR WEB SITE AT WWW.OCTA.COM
6
0
x
0
 S
e
rie
s
3–7
SECTION 4
6010 MULTIFUNCTION CPU
#4735 6010 Multifunction CPU with util-
ities and User’s Manual
#4831 6010 DVK development system
kit that includes:
#4697 BOB breakout board
#4080 Hard drive cable
#2746 VTC–9F serial cables (2)
#4810 CMA–34–18 cable
#2470 Null modem adapter
#3447 PC SmartLINK
#4738 6000 Series Manual
6040 MULTIFUNCTION CPU
#4710 6040 Multifunction CPU with util-
ities and User’s Manual
#4834 6040 DVK development system
kit that includes:
#4697 BOB breakout board